Lyl

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
63 2 308387-I1 45 3313 6600 1 Kraman npenoxpaHUTENBHBIN B cOOpe Safety valve in assy
3 3741-2400012 45 3135 1417 1 Moct 3aaHuit 6€3 TOPMO30B U CTYMHUIL B cOOpe Rear axle without brakes and hubs in assy
- BK-452-2400104-01 453111 8323 KapTtep 3agHero Mocta ¢ KOXXyXoM IOJIYOCH M BHYTPEHHUM KOJIbLIOM Rear axle housing with axle shaft sleeve and
ronmmIHuKa nuddepeHimana B coope (KOMIUIEKT st 3amacHbIx yacteir  differential bearing inner race in assy (set for
spare parts)
BK-452-2400105-01 453111 8324 Kpprillika KapTepa 3aIHET0 MOCTa C KOXYXOM IOJyOoCH Rear axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
¥ BHYTPEHHUM KOJIBLIOM TIOAIIUAITHUKA nuddepeHimana B coope and differential bearing inner race in assy (set
(KOMIJIEKT IUTsI 3aTlaCHBIX 4acTeil) for spare parts)
Ioarpynna 2401. Kaprep u KoXyXH noJyoceii 3aJJHero MocTa
Subgroup 2401. Rear Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves
63 4 69-2401025 454315 0562 2 Komb110 MaHXeThI CTYTTUIIBI Hub sleeve ring
5 61-121168 454311 0840 2 [Tait6a cronopHast Stop washer
6 69-2401052 454315 0567 4 Taiika MoAIIMITHWKA CTYITUIIBI KoJieca M45x1,5 Wheel hub bearing nut M45x1.5
7 69-2401055 45 4315 0568 2 Iait6a 3amouHast Lock washer
8 31512-2401059 45 4321 2467 6 Taiika M 10x1 Nut M10x1
9 252136-112 459816 6067 8 [Iaii6a 10.0T npyXuHHas Spring washer 10.0T
10 452-2403036 46 2413 1881 2 [MoammnHuK Bearing
11 69-2401040 45 4315 0566 2 Ipoxnanka Gasket
12 290773-T18 459952 1529 6 boar M10x1x35 Bolt M10x1x35
13 452-2401010-10 453111 8327 1 Kaprep 3agHero MocTa ¢ KOXyXOM IOJIyOCU Y Hapy>KHBIM Rear axle housing with axle shaft sleeve and
KOJIBLIOM TIOAIIMITHYMKA AuddepeHIrana B coope differential bearing outer race in assy
14 A-24457-A 456311 0380 2 IIpo6ka KI" 1/2" Plug KT 1/2"
15 452-2401013-10 453111 8328 1 KppIika kaprepa ¢ KOXyXOM ITOJIyOCH M HApY>KHBIM KOJIBLIOM Rear axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
nofMnHuka nuddepenimana B coope and differential bearing outer race in assy
16 201497-1129 459346 1559 2 Bonr M10x25 Bolt M10x25
Iloarpynna 2402. Ilepenaya rnaBHas nmepeaHero W 3aJJHero MOoCToOB
Subgroup 2402. Front and Rear Axle Final Drive
64 1 20-1701210 454311 0082 2 MamneTa Beaylieil iecTepHH ¢ TIPY>KMHOM B cObope Pinion gland with spring in assy
2 69-2402037-01 454315 2884 2 Kosb110 Maci00TroHHOE cabHUKa Gland oil slinger ring
3 3741-2402025 46 2453 4394 2 [TonmmMnHMK 3anHMIA BEAYLIEH IIeCTEPHU Pinion rear bearing
4 3741-2402031 453135 1369 * [Mpokitaaka peryaMpoBOYHast 3aHETO MOAIIMITHYKA, ToJruHOMi 0,10 MM Rear bearing adjusting shim 0.10 mm thick
5 3741-2402032 4531351370 * [Mpokiaaka peryrMpoBOYHasT 3aHETO MOMIIMITHUKA, TOJIIMHOM 0,15 MM Rear bearing adjusting shim 0.15 mm thick
6 3741-2402033 4531351371 * [Mpokitaaka peryIMpoBOYHast 3aHETO MOMIIMITHUKA, TOJIIMHOM 0,25 MM Rear bearing adjusting shim 0.25 mm thick
7 3741-2402029 4531351372 2 KoinbLo pacmopHoe 3a1HEro moaIMmHUKa Rear bearing spacer ring
8 292917-118 459952 4381 2 laiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
9 20-2402064-b 4543110140 2 IIait6a Beay1Ieii 1IECTEPHU Pinion washer
10 201497-1129 459346 1559 12 Bont M10x25 Bolt M10x25
11 252136-112 459816 6067 12 [laii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10.0T
12 69-2402100-01 45 4315 0581 2 ®jaHel KperjieHUsl KapAaHHOTO BaJjia K Bedyllel 1ecTepHe B cOope Flange to fasten propeller shaft to pinion in assy



81

6 69-2401052
@ 5 61121168
12 290773-N8
4 69-2401 025@
7>

1

6 69-2401052

7 69-2401055

11 69-2401040
10 452-2403036 ﬂ

452-2401010-10

:

14

9 252136-M2
%r )/
~ 8 31512-2401059

A-24457-A .

452-2401013-10

4

ES

16

252136-N2

@i
(=] a

201497-N29

Puc. 63. Moct 3agHuii Beayiunii B coope (2400), KapTep 1 KOXYXHU ToJIyoceii 3aaHero Mmocra (2401)
Fig. 63. Rear driving axle in assy (2400), rear axle housing and axle shaft sleeves (2401)

69-2401025

61-121168

69-2401052

69-2401055

69-2401052

3741-2400010



ov1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
64 13 20-2402051-30 454311 0545 2 Kpbilika moammImH1Ka Bearing cap
14 69-2402035 45 4315 0569 * Tpoksianka KpbILIKY MOALIMITHUKA TOIIMHOM 0,30 MM Bearing cap gasket 0.30 mm thick
15 69-2402036 454315 0570 * ITpoknanka KpbIIKYA MOAIMITHUKA ToKHOM 0,50 MM Bearing cap gasket 0.50 mm thick
16 4511-2402041-01 46 2252 5702 2 TTommuMmHUK nepeaHuit Beaylleil ecTepHu B cOope Pinion front bearing in assy
17 3741-2402017 453135 1419 2 IlectepHs Bemyas TIaBHOM Tiepeayn Final drive pinion
18 3741-2402060 453135 1421 2 [IlecTepHs Begomasi TJIaBHOM Iepeaaun Final drive gear
19 258054-118 459871 9068 2 [T 4x32 Cotter 4x32
- 3741-2402020 45 3135 1257 [lecTepHu Bemyiast U Bemomasi TJIaBHOM Tiepeaadn Final drive pinion and gear (set*! for spare
(xommekT*! I 3aracHbIX YacTeii) parts)
*-[lo moTpedHOCTU
As required
*1 - KOMIUJIEKT COCTOWT U3:
The set consists of:
3741-2402017 1 IllectepHs Bemyias
3741-2402060 | LllecrepHs Bemomas Pinion
Gear
IMoarpynna 2403. /Inddepennuan 1 noIyocH 3aJiHEr0 MOCTa
Subgroup 2403. Rear Axle Differential and Axle Shafts
65 1 3741-2403010 453135 1424 1 [MuddepenHiman c Be1oMoil 1ecTepHelt TIIaBHO Tiepeaadn
2 3741-2403011 45 3135 2123 1 TinddepeHuman B cGope Differential with final drive gear
3 252137-112 45 9816 6068 10 [laii6a 12.0T npyxuHHas Differential in assy
4 350004 459964 1006 10 Bonr M12x1,25x22 Spring washer 12.0T
5 3151-2407048 454321 1071 2 [Mpokianka daanna moxyocu, TonmuHoun 0,30 MM BoltM12x1.25x22
6 69-2403071-B 45 4315 0593 1 Monyoch neBas Axle shaft flange gasket 0.30 mm thick
7 350007 459964 1014 12 Bonr M10x28 L.h. axle shaft
§  252136-I12 45 9816 6067 20 Ilait6a 10.0T npyxunHas Bolt M10x28
9 12-2403090 454511 0499 * Ipokanka perynupoBoyHasi, TojinHoi 0,10 Mmm Spring washer 10.0T
10 12-2403091 454511 0500 * Ipokanka perynupoBoyHasi, ToJKHoM 0,15 Mm Adjusting shim 0.10 mm thick
11 12-2403092 454511 0501 * Ipokanka peryiupoBoyHasi, TOJIKUHOM 0,25 MM Adjusting shim 0.15 mm thick
12 12-2403093 454511 0502 * Ipokanka perynupoBoyHasi, ToJairHoi 0,50 Mm Adjusting shim 0.25 mm thick
13 451]-2403060-02 453111 0981 2 Ocb caTe/TUTOB Adjusting shim 0.50 mm thick
14 452-2403055 453111 4849 4 Carennut mudbepenimana Pinion axle
15 452-2403050-01 453111 4848 2 IlecTepHs monyocH Differential pinion
16 69-2403030 45 4315 0587 2 [laiiGa OTOpHAs IECTePHT TONYOCH Axle shaft gear
17 69-2403070-B 45 4315 0591 1 Tonyock npapas Axle shaft gear thrust washer
18 2015091 45 9346 0569 8 Boar M10x60 Rh. axle shaft
19 3741-2403016 45 3135 1240 | Kopo6ka mubdepeHmana 3aHero MocTa Bolt M10x60
20 3741-2403018 4531352125 1 Yanka kopo6Ki mubdhepeHImaTa Tpasas Rear axle differential case
21 3741-2403019 4531352126 1 Yanika kopo6Ki middepenimana resas Differential case r.h. carrier

Differential case l.h. carrier



0¢S1

8 292917-N8

9 20-2402064-b

10 201497-M29 @
1 252136-n2ﬂ
~

~.

12 69-2402100-01

13  20-2402051-30
14 69-2402035
15 69-2402036

16 4511-2402041-01
17 3741-2402017

18 3741-2402060

Puc. 64. [lepenaya rnaBHas IepeIHEro M 3aMHero MocToB (2402)
Fig. 64. Front and rear axle final drive (2402)

20-1701210

69-2402037-01

3741-2402025

3741-2402031
3741-2402032
3741-2402033

3741-2402029




161

1 2| 3 4 5 ] 6 7
- 3741-2403017 4531352124 Kopo6ka nuddepeHiinana (KOMIIIeKT*! 1151 3aIacHbBIX YacTeit) Differential case (set*! for spare parts)
BK-452-2400103 4531114816 IlectepHst moayocu U catesIuT auddepeHinana Axle shaft gear and differential pinion (set*? for
(KOMILIeKT*? ISl 3aITacHBIX YacTeit) spare parts)
* - 1o motpeGHOCTH
As required
*1 - KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
3741-2403019 1 Yamka kopooku auddepeHunana gesas B coope Differential case 1.h. carrier in assy
3741-2403018 1 Yamka kopobku nuddepeHiinaia npasasi B coope Differential case r.h. carrier in assy
*2 - KOMITLIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
452-2403050-01 2 IlectepHst monyocu Axle shaft gear
452-2403055 4 Cartenut Pinion
I'PVIIIIA 28. PAMA
GROUP 28. FRAME
KonuyecTBo Ha moarpyrmy
Quantity per subgroup
Ne ]3\{:;1_?1/?1; 0603HauEHHUE JETANM VA3 3741
COOPOYHON eNUHUIIBI _
p".‘c' Ha puc. ( b P NN ) Kox OKIT );,1:?'3_337946129 VA3.33036 HamenoBanue Description
Fig. |Ref. No esngnath? of part OKII code VA3-39629 | ya3 30094 | JA3-3303
No. |in Fig (unit) VA3-3909 | ya3 30005 | YA3-33039
‘ YA3-39099
YA3-2206
VA3-22069
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Ioarpynna 2801. Pama B cbope
Subgroup 2801. Frame in Assy
66 1 201538-1129 45 9346 1596 8 8 8 Boar M12x25 Bolt M12x25
2 252137-112 45 9816 6068 8 8 8 Llait6a 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12
3 252007-1129 45 9811 1208 8 8 8 [laii6a 12 Washer 12
4 250514-1129 45 9553 1059 8 8 8 laiika M12 Nut M12
5 452-2801102-02 45 3111 8410 1 1 1 IMonepeuntna Ne 2 Cross member No. 2
6 3741-2800010-02 45 3135 2712 1 - - Pama B cbope Frame in assy
7 3303-2800010-02 45 3136 1390 - - 1 Pama B cbope Frame in assy
8 33036-2801010-10 45 3136 1507 - 1 - Pama B cbope Frame in assy
20 451-2801093 45 3111 1002 1 1 KpoHuiTeitH 3aBOIHOI PYKOSTKYU Starting crank handle
21 252135-112 45 9816 6046 2 2 [laii6a 8 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8
22 201454-1129 45 9346 1520 2 2 Bonr M8x16 Bolt M8x16





